Technical Specifications & Reference Guide
Equipment tray assemblies
EMTEQ specializes in standard ARINC 404 & 600 mounting trays as well
as custom tray designs providing the flexibility needed to accommodate
your system requirements.
EMTEQ trays are available individually or as part of an Avionics Support
Package (ASP) Kit with ARINC rack connector; Mil-Spec connectors, pin,
sockets and backshells; tray mounting rails; and mounting hardware.

convection air Flow
*Contact us for specific fan performance curves, specifications, part numbers, drawings or custom cooling analysis.
Order Guide
ARINC 404 CONFIGURATION GUIDE (ATR)
Tray Style
02 = 1/4
03 = 3/8
04 = 1/2
06 = 3/4
08 = 1
12 = 1-1/2
Equipment Length
S	=	 Short
L	=	 Long
Connector Plate
Height
S	=	 Short
T	=	 Tall
Tray Length
S	=	 Short
L	=	 Long
Front Holddown
	 TL 	=	Torque Limiting
	 SL	=	Self Locking
	WO	=	Without
	 TS	=	Thumb Screw
Rear Guide Pin
	 GP	=	Guide Pin
	WO	=	Without
Connector Configuration
	A	=	Single, Centered
	B	=	Dual, Side by Side
	C	=	Dual, Over/Under
	D	=	Triple, Triangle
2nd Connector Type
A = DPXA
B = DPXB
	2 = DPX2
3 = DPX3
4 = DPX4
5 = DPX2-33
Connector Type
A = DPXA
B = DPXB
	2 = DPX2
3 = DPX3
4 = DPX4
5 = DPX2-33
3rd Connector Type
A = DPXA
B = DPXB
	2 = DPX2
3 = DPX3
4 = DPX4
5 = DPX2-33
Contact EMTEQ if fan or shock vibration isolators are required. EMTEQ part number will be generated based on configuration selected.
ARINC 600 CONFIGURATION GUIDE (MCU)
Tray Style
01 = 1
02 = 2
03 = 3
04 = 4
05 = 5
06 = 6
07 = 7
08 = 8
10 = 10
12 = 12
Equipment Length
	SS	=	Short (14.95” overall)
	SL	=	Long (20.08” overall)
Front Holddown